

17.08.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting App.

Present: Sh. Dharendra Singh, counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Rakesh Wadhwa, counsel for respondent nos. 2(A), 2(C), respondent no. 4(A), 4(B) and respondent no. 5.  
None for respondent no. 2(B) and 2(D).  
None for respondent no. 3.  
None for respondent no. 4(C).  
None for respondent no. 6.

Citation has been published in newspaper titled as Statesman dated 11.02.2021. Despite publication, objections have not been filed by any public person.

State as well as SDM/Collector have been served. Issue notice u/o 16 Rule 12 CPC to the concerned Collector / SDM to show the reason why the valuation report has not been filed.

Written statement/reply alongwith an application u/o VIII Rule 1 CPC already filed on behalf of respondent nos. 2(A), 2(C), respondent no. 4(A), 4(B) and respondent no. 5. Copy already supplied.

All private respondents have been served but WS/reply has been filed on behalf of respondent nos. 2(A), 2(C), respondent no. 4(A), 4(B) and respondent no. 5.

Contd....2/-

- :2: -

There is no vakalatnama or WS/reply on behalf of remaining respondents.

The case is adjourned for reply and arguments on application u/o VIII Rule 1 CPC and also rejoineder to the WS/reply of private respondents on **16.11.2021**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)

ADJ-02 WEST/DELHI

17.08.2021