

16.11.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting App.

Present: None for petitioner.
Sh Gynander Rana, Patwari for SDM, Punjabi Bagh
Sh. Rakesh Wadhwa, counsel for respondent no. 2 (A), 2 (C), 4(A), 4 (B) & respondent no. 5
Sh. Rakesh Wadhwa, counsel for respondent no. 2 (B) and 2 (C) also.
None for respondent no. 2 (D).
None for respondent no. 3
None for respondent no. 6

Valuation report filed alongwith spare copy. Copy of the same be supplied to petitioner as and when he appears and file objections if he likes.

An application under section 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of respondent no. 2 (A) disclosing the fresh address of respondent no. 2 (D) who is stated to be located in Autralia. That application is allowed and fresh address of 2 (D) is taken on the file.

Another application under section 151 CPC has been moved for respondent no. 4(C) mentioning her fresh address. That application is also allowed and fresh address of respondent no, 4 (c) is taken on the file.

An application under section 151 CPC has been moved by respondent no. 2 (B) in which her fresh address is mentioned, that application is also allowed.

Mr. Rakesh Wadhwa filed Vakalatnama by 2 (B) and 4 (C) also. He stated that he had earlier filed joint written statement for respondent no. 2 A, 2C, 4A, 4B and respondent no. 5 and that he was adopting that written statement even for respondent no. 2 B & 4 (C).

Adverse order, if any against respondent no. 3 & 6 is postponed till the next date.

On taking of steps within 15 days, issue fresh notice to respondent no. 2 (D).

No one is responding for the petitioner to file replication to the joint written statement of respondent nos. 2A, 2C, 4A, 4B & respondent no. 5.

At this stage it has been pointed out by the Reader that second page of application u/o 8 rule 1 CPC filed by some of the respondents is not there. Their counsel is directed to file original copy of that page on the next date.

Put up on 05.02.2022 for above purposes.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
16.11.2021