

05.02.2022

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting.

Present: None for petitioner.
Mr. Sahil Sharma and Rakesh Wadhwa counsel for respondent nos. 2(A), 2(B), 2(C), 4(A), 4(B), 4(C) and respondent no. 5.
None for respondent no. 3.
None for respondent no. 6.

Steps not taken for service of respondent no. 2D. Second page of application under order 8 rule 1 CPC not filed and for that purpose counsel for respondent seeks adjournment.

Again no one is responding for responding for respondent no. 3 & 6 and again adverse order, if any, against them is postponed till the next date.

No one is responding for petitioner to file replication to the joint written statement of respondent nos. 2A, 2C, 4A, 4B and respondent no. 5 and for the adopted written statement of respondent nos. 2B & 4C.

Issue fresh notice to respondent no. 2 D on filing PF/RC within 15 days of resumption of normal working of the court directing him to file written statement/reply within statutory period. The respondents are directed to file second page of application under order 8 rule 1 CPC.

The matter is now adjourned for above purposes and for arguments on that application on 30.05.2022.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
05.02.2022