

3
PC 6/21
ANIL MEHRA Vs.
LT. SH VIJAY MEHRA (THROUGH LR'S)

18.04.2023

Present: None for the petitioner.

Sh. Akshay Sharma, proxy counsel for Sh. Sahil Sharma, ld.
Counsel for R-2 (A), 2(B), 2(C), 4(A), 4(B), 4(C) and respondent
no. 5.

Respondent nos. 3 & 6 are ex-parte.

Steps have not been taken for service of respondent no. 2 (D) for
which directions were given on the last date of hearing. Petitioner is again
directed to do the needful. Steps be taken within a period of four weeks.

Put up again on 08.08.2023 for further proceedings.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
18.04.2023