

ANIL MEHRA Vs. LT. SH VIJAY MEHRA (THROUGH LR'S)

08.08.2023

Present: Ms. Diksha Barrot, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Rakesh Wadhwa and Sh. Sahil Sharma, Ld. counsel for respondent No.2 (A, B,C); respondent No.4 (B&C) and respondent No.5.

Respondent No.2 (D) is yet to be served.

Fresh *vakaltnama* has been filed on behalf of the petitioner. Despite directions having been given on previous three dates, steps have not been taken by the petitioner for service of respondent No.2 (D) Ms. Alka Kapoor. Petitioner is directed to file the original Will by the next date of hearing. Steps be taken within four weeks for service of Respondent No.2 (D) failing which heavy cost shall be imposed on the petitioner.

Put up on **21.11.2023** for further proceedings.

(Dr. Ajay Gulati)
ADJ-02, WEST
08.08.2023 (a)