

ANIL MEHRA Vs. LT. SH VIJAY MEHRA (THROUGH LR'S)

21.11.2023

Present: Ms Diksha Id. Proxy counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Sahil Sharma, Id. Counsel for R-2, A,B & C, R-4 A B & C & R-5.

R-3 & 6 are already proceeded ex-parte.

Summon sent to R2 D returned back unserved with the report that the respondent has been residing in Australia since last three years. Id. Counsel for the respondent submits that he has already furnished the address of R-2 D.

Respondent no. R2A is the mother of R-2D so Id. Counsel for R2A is directed to apprise the R2D about the hearing of present case as well as next date of hearing.

It is pointed out by Id. Counsel for the petitioner that original Will has already been filed on record by the petitioner.

Fresh summon be also issued to R2D through ordinary process, RC as well as through approved courier service on filing of PF. Steps be taken within 14 days from today.

Put up for further proceedings on 12.02.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:21.11.2023