

ANIL MEHRA Vs. LT. SH VIJAY MEHRA (THROUGH LR'S)

12.02.2024

One PA is on leave today and no substitute has been provided and 23 matters has been fixed today.

Present: None for the parties.

As per report of the Ahlmad, steps has not been taken for the service of respondent no. 2D.

Let fresh summons be issued in terms of order dated 21.11.2023.

Put up on **09.05.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)

ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 12.02.2024

At 11.30 Am.

Present: Ms Diksha Barrot, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sahil Sharma, Ld counsel for respondent no 2A, R2B, R2C, R4A, R4B, R4C & R5.

An application under section 151 CPC along with certain documents has been filed on behalf of the respondents.

Put up for date already fixed i.e. **09.05.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)

ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 12.02.2024