

ANIL MEHRA Vs. LT. SH VIJAY MEHRA (THROUGH LR'S)

09.05.2024

Present: Sh. Kunal Mehra and Sh. Deepak Gupta, Ld counsels for the petitioner.  
Sh. Rakesh Wadhwa, Ld counsel for the respondent no 2(A), R-2 (B), R-2(C), R4 (A), R4B, R4C & R-5.

Ld counsel for respondent no. 2A submits that R-2D is not his client so he cannot apprise to R-2D about the proceedings of the present case.

R-2D is the daughter of R-2A, so, the address of the R-2D would be in the knowledge of R-2A. R-2A is directed to provide the current address of the R-2D within 14 days.

Ld counsel for the R-2A submits that he has already provided the address of the R-2D by filing application in the court.

In view of the above said facts, the application moved by ld counsel for the respondents become infructuous and stands disposed of.

As per report of the Ahlmad, steps has not been taken by the petitioner for the service of R-2D.

Last opportunity is given to the petitioner to take steps for the service of R-2D.

Notice be issued to the R-2D, on filing of PF/RC as well as through courier.

Put up on **24.09.2024** for further proceedings.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
District Judge-02, Court no.127,  
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts  
Delhi 09.05.2024