

ANIL MEHRA Vs. LT. SH VIJAY MEHRA (THROUGH LR'S)

24.09.2024.

Present: None for the petitioner.  
Ms Saranga, Ld proxy counsel for the Respondent no 2  
(a) to 2(C), R-4(A) to R-4 (C) and R-5.

Summons of R-2D received back un-served.

The report given by process server regarding service of  
R-2D is vague in nature.

Let fresh notice of the petition be issued to R-2D, on  
filing of PF/RC. Steps be taken within 10 days.

Put up for further proceedings on **03.01.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
District Judge-02, Court no.127,  
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts  
Delhi: 24.09.2024