

ANIL MEHRA Vs. LT. SH VIJAY MEHRA (THROUGH LR'S)

03.01.2025

Present: None for the parties.

As per report of the Ahlmad, PF has not been filed by the petitioner for the service of respondent no. 2D.

Last opportunity is given to the petitioner for filing PF and taking steps for the service of respondent no. 2D.

On filing of PF, notice of the petition be issued to respondent no. 2D by way of ordinary process as well as through RC and courier service.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.04.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
District Judge-02, Court no.127,  
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts  
Delhi:03.01.2025