

ANIL MEHRA Vs. LT. SH VIJAY MEHRA (THROUGH LR'S)  
04.04.2025

Present: Sh. Kunal Mehra, Ld counsel for the petitioner

As per report of process server, the defendant no. 2 (d) does not reside at the given address.

Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that the defendant no. 2 (d) is residing in India at the given address and he will file application under order V rule 20 CPC for substitute service of defendant no. 2 (D).

Put up for further proceedings on 01.07.2025.

The date is changed on the request of Ld counsel for the petitioner as he is not available in July.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.08.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
04.04.2025