

-2-

Fresh notice of the petition be issued to R-2D on her address of Australia on filing of PF through Speed post/approved courier service. Charges for said speed post/approved courier service be deposited by the petitioner within 7 days.

Put up for further proceedings on 27.11.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
04.08.2025