

IA no. 02/2025

in

PC no 6/21

Anil Mehra Vs Vijay Mehra

10.10.2025

Case file is taken up on the application filed under section 151 CPC.

Present: Sh. Kunal Mehra and Sh. Himanshu Ld counsel for the petitioner.

Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that Sh. Rakesh Wadhwa, Ld counsel is appearing on behalf of the respondent no 2D in the connected suit. So, he may be allowed to serve respondent no. 2D through Ld counsel Sh. Rakesh Wadhwa.

Heard. Allowed.

As an additional mode of service, the petitioner is allowed to serve respondent no. 2D through Sh. Rakesh, Ld counsel, on filing of PF/RC.

Application stands disposed off.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. **27.11.2025.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
10.10.2025