

ANIL MEHRA Vs. LT. SH VIJAY MEHRA (THROUGH LR'S)

14.03.2026

Case file was listed on 02.03.2026 and is taken up today as per the notification no. 64/F-4/Gen-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 issued by Hon'ble High court of Delhi as 02.03.2026 was declared as holiday.

Present: None for the petitioner.
Sh. Sahil Sharma, Ld counsel for the respondent no.
R2A to R2C, R4A to R4C and R5

As per report of the Ahlmad, PF has not been filed by the petitioner for the issuance of notice to the respondent no. 2D. It is also reported that previous cost of Rs. 2000/- has not been deposited with DLSA, West by the petitioner.

Put up at 12.30 PM for appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
14.03.2026

At 2.50 PM

Present: None for the petitioner.
Sh. Sahil Sharma, Ld counsel for the respondent no.
R2A to R2C, R4A to R4C and R5

The matter is pending since long time for the service of respondent no. 2D.

Last opportunity is again given to the petitioner for filing PF and taking steps for the service of respondent no. 2D,

2

subject to further cost of Rs. 3500/- to be paid to Ld counsel for R2A to R2C, R4A to R4C and R5.

Let fresh notice of the petition be issued to respondent no. 2D, in terms of order dated 27.11.2025.

Put up for further proceedings on **18.05.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
14.03.2026