

ANIL MEHRA Vs. LT. SH VIJAY MEHRA (THROUGH LR'S)

18.05.2026

Present: None for the petitioner.
Sh. Parmeet Singh, Ld proxy counsel for the respondent no. R2A to R2C, R4A to R4C and R5 through VC.

Be awaited for the appearance of petitioner at 12.30 PM.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
18.05.2026

At 12.38 PM

Present: None for the petitioner.
Sh. Parmeet Singh, Ld proxy counsel for the respondent no. R2A to R2C, R4A to R4C and R5 through VC.

As per report of the Ahlmad, PF has not been filed by the petitioner for issuance of notice to the respondent no. 2D.

On the LDOH, last opportunity was given to the petitioner for filing PF and taking steps for the service of respondent no. 2D.

Ld counsel for the respondents submits that the petitioner has not paid the previous cost of Rs. 3500/-.

Last opportunity is given to the petitioner for paying the cost of Rs. 3500/- to the respondents.

Last opportunity is again given to the petitioner for filing PF and taking steps for the service of respondent no. 2D, subject to further cost of Rs. 1500/- to be paid to the respondents.

On filing of PF, the notice of the petition be issued to respondent no. 2D through ordinary process as well as through MEA and via speed post. Steps be taken within 07 days.

Ld counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit along with tracking report and certificate under Section Section 63 of BSA and original postal receipts before NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **15.07.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
18.05.2026